OP \$115.00 1796060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		01/30/2017	Alabama Banking Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AccessOne MedCard, Inc.	
Street Address:	580 Kingsley Park Drive	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29715	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1796060	ACCESSONE		
Registration Number:	4216304	A O ACCESSONE MEDCARD		
Registration Number:	4339214	ACCESSONE ACCESSABILITY		
Registration Number:	4513216	ACCESSONE MEDCARD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043393470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ecampbell@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Campbell Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Campbell	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0397

900393203

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0398

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 30, 2017

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, REGIONS BANK, an Alabama bank having an office at 6805 Morrison Blvd., Suite 100, Charlotte, NC 28211, in its capacity as agent for various financial institutions ("Agent"), does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent by Company (as defined below), in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below), as amended to include Additional Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below), including without limitation any and all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 19, 2010, by and between ACCESSONE MEDCARD, INC., a North Carolina corporation having its principal place of business at 580 Kingsley Park Drive, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 ("Company"), and Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Collateral on December 16, 2010, on Reel 004423 Frame 0056, as amended by that First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated November 19, 2013, by and between Agent and Company, recorded on November 20, 2013, on Reel 005157 Frame 0948 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"). In addition, without limiting the foregoing, Agent hereby agrees that Company is no longer obligated to comply with Section 5 or Section 6 of the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademarks. This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, Agent hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Company, together with the goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement. A manually executed counterpart of this Release delivered by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be deemed an original counterpart hereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

4760286 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0399

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK, as Agent

("<u>Agent</u>")

Name: 70m BUDA Title: 5VP

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
ACCESSONE	AccessOne MedCard, Inc.	74/181,445	1,796,060	September 28, 1993
A O ACCESSONE MEDCARD	AccessOne MedCard, Inc.	85/283,576	4,216,304	October 2, 2012
ACCESSONE ACCESSABILITY	AccessOne MedCard, Inc.	85/282,699	4,339,214	May 21, 2013
ACCESSONE MEDCARD	AccessOne MedCard, Inc.	85/282,722	4,513,216	April 15, 2014

RECORDED: 01/31/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0401